OIPE	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) FEB 2 1 2003 RECOR	2-27-2003 ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents	02375079 <u>rey Docket No.: 056159-0001</u>
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-21-03 Chr. Hansen A/S	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sinotrade Technology Ltd.
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Unity B, 10/F Lee West Commercial Building 375-379, Hennesy Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Country: Hong Kong
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,453,565	
Additional numbers attached: ☐Yes ⊠No ✓	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paul N. Kokulis Name of Person Signing Signature Total n	Date: Feb. 21, 2003 umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3
COGPER 00000036 500310 5453565 / 40.00 CH	

1-WA/1945757.1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

We, the undersigned

Chr. Hansen A/S Bøge Allé 10-12 DK-2970 Hørsholm Denmark

hereby declare that we have assigned to

Sinotrade Technology Ltd Unity B, 10/F Lee West Commercial Building 375-379, Hennesy Road Hong Kong

all our rights to

United States Patent No. 5,453,565 for the invention entitled

Extraction of astaxanthin from plants of the species Adonis aestivalis

granted on application No. 08/321,100 which is a 1.62 continuation of patent application No. 07/956,500.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and Date:

Hørsholm,

Chr. Hansen A/S

Carsten Midskov, Manager of IPR

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

Sinotrade Teghnology Ltd

John K Rayton

Managing Director

23160 XX 03

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0713